

Financial / Funder : Contracts Proactive Publish : 20 July 2018

25 June 2018

Senior Health Promotion and Policy Adviser New Zealand Drug Foundation - Te Tuapapa Tarukino o Aotearoa PO Box 3082, Wellington

E-mail:

Dear

Official Information Act (1982) Request

I write in response to your Official Information Act request dated 18 June 2018. You requested the following information:

- 1. Has the District Health Board (including Public Health Units etc.) contracted MethCon to do any work in the past two years?
- 2. If so, how much has been spent on MethCon, and for what purpose?
 - a. Please provide details of the service or project.

A review of our Accounts systems shows that Counties Manukau DHB has made no payments to Methcon Group Limited in the last two year. In the Auckland region, public health services are provided via Auckland Regional Public Health Service (ARPHS) on behalf of the region.

I trust this information satisfactorily answers your query. If you are not satisfied with this response you are entitled to seek a review of the response by the Ombudsman under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act.

Please note that this response or an edited version of this may be published on the Counties Manukau DHB website.

Yours sincerely,

Gloria Johnson Chief Executive (Acting)